Addendum to 2021 Extra Duty Letter of Agreement

This Addendum ("Addendum") to the Extra Duty Lett made as of this day of June, 2021, by and bet not-for-profit 501 (c) (3) and the City of Milwaukee (the	ween Milwaukee World Festival, Inc. ("MWF"), a
Whereas, MWF and the City made and entered in effective January 6, 2010 ("Lease Agreement") that ren	
Whereas, pursuant to Exhibit O-4 of the Lease Agree Payments"), MWF is scheduled to pay to the City Fin Documents and the Supplemental Service Fee. For 202 be \$143,960 owed to the City. The intent of the Supple of law enforcement services provided at Summerfest.	ancing Charges in accordance with the Financing 21, that Supplemental Service Fee is scheduled to
Whereas, the anticipated costs for the Milwaukee Polic Extra Duty Agreement are expected to exceed \$143,96	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the promises and o set forth, the parties agree as follows:	ther good and valuable consideration hereinafter
The amount owed for services due under the 2021 amount of \$143,960.	Extra Duty Agreement shall be reduced by the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this the day and year first above written:	Addendum to Extra Duty Letter of Agreement on
IN THE PRESENCE OF:	CITY OF MILWAUKEE
	Acting Chief Jeffrey Norman
	COUNTERSIGNED:
	City of Milwaukee Comptroller
	MILWAUKEE WORLD FESTIVAL, INC. Don Smiley President/Chief Executive Officer

Milwaukee World Festival, Inc.